

MANL'	Y COUNCIL			Schedule of Fees & Charges 2015 / 2016			
Rec. Code	Ledger No	Pricing Principle	FEE OR CHARGE		GST	Adopted Fee/Charge 2015/2016 (Ex GST)	Adopted Fee/Charge 2015/2016 (Incl. GST)
CORPO	RATE SERVIC	ES & G	OVERNANCE				
CORPOR	ATE SERVICES						
31	11002.6510.6451	а	BOAT STORAGE FEES Dinghy/Surf Ski/Kayak (per year) Dinghy/Surf Ski/Kayak (per year)	Resident Non-Resident	Y Y	\$245.45 \$490.91	\$270.00 \$540.00
30	13002.6510.6443	d	CERTIFICATES (BY COUNCIL) Section 54 (Land classification) Certificates		N	\$53.00	\$53.00
30	62002.6510.6451	d	Section 88G Fees - Inspection Required No inspection		N N	\$440.00 \$330.00	\$440.00 \$330.00
70	13002.6510.6437	b b	Section 149 (Planning) Certificates Section 149(2) Certificate Section 149(2) & 149(5) Certificate	XO	N N	\$53.00 \$133.00	\$53.00 \$133.00
71	13002.6510.6442	b d	Section 603 (Rates) Certificates Section 603 Certificate Urgency fee (for supply of certificate within 24 hours		N N	\$75.00 \$150.00	\$75.00 \$150.00
72	13002.6510.6439	d	Section 735A (Outstanding Notices) Certificates Section 735A Cert (Part A & B) - includes outstanding no Urgency fee (for supply of certificate within 24 hours		N N	\$200.00 \$150.00	\$200.00 \$150.00
30	101004.6505.6652	a	FINANCE ADMINISTRATION CHARGES Dishonoured Cheques/Direct Debit Dishonour Fee - where payment by Cheque		N	\$45.00	\$45.00
30	101004.6505.6652	а	Dishonour Fee - where payment by Direct Debit  Credit Card Charge Backs  Administration Fee		N Y	\$45.00 \$32.73	\$45.00 \$36.00
			Bank Fee		N	\$28.00	\$28.00
31	11004.6505.6652	С	Debtor Late Payment	Fee For Late Payment (Non - Rates)	Y	\$45.45	\$50.00
160	11004.6505.6652	С		Recovery of Merchant Service Fee where payment is made by Credit Card (Recovery of Merchant Service Fee imposed by the Bank on payments made by credit card.)	Y	1.5%	1.5%
30	101004.6505.6652	С	Copy of Rate Notice/Instalment Notice Provide Statement of Rates letter Each Additional Year		N N N	\$20.00 \$20.00 \$20.00	\$20.00 \$20.00 \$20.00

MANL	COUNCIL		Schedule of Fee	es & Charges 2015 / 2016		
Rec. Code	Ledger No	Pricing Principle	FEE OR CHARGE	GST	Adopted Fee/Charge 2015/2016 (Ex GST)	Adopted Fee/Charge 2015/2016 (Incl. GST)
141	11004.6505.6432	С	FOOTPATH, ROAD RESERVE RENTAL		,	
142 58	11002.6510.6490 Trading Bond 11002.6510.6452	d c	Building Waste Container / Skip Bins on Council Property  Skip bin / waste container - 1 day Skip bin / waste container - 2-4 days Skip bin / waste container - 5-8 days Skip bin / waste container - 9-14 days  Hoarding Applications  Type A Hoarding Fee per metre per week - r Type B Hoarding Fee per metre per week - r Type C Hoarding (sheds and storage) Fee per metre per week - r  FOOTPATH TRADING PERMITS (APPROVAL TO DISPLAY ARTICLES) Application fee (per m²) Note: Fee based on square Bond Note: Public liability insurance cover of \$10,000,000 is required.  INFORMATION ACCESS Government Information (Public Access) (GIPA) Act 2009 Fee - Formal Applications (application fee counts as a payment towards any proce-	ninimum 1 week N ninimum 1 week N N e meterage N N	\$45.00 \$105.00 \$175.00 \$315.00 \$55.00 \$110.00 \$135.00 \$200.00 \$500.00	\$45.00 \$105.00 \$175.00 \$315.00 \$55.00 \$110.00 \$135.00 \$200.00 \$500.00
			<ul> <li>Processing fee - per hour (after the first hour)</li> <li>Personal Information Applications - first 20 hours of processing time free</li> <li>Discount for financial hardship applicants - if the 50% reduction in processinst 2 hours of processing time and the processing charge will be \$15 per hou</li> <li>Discount as information applied for is of special benefit to the public gene the application fee will pay for the first 2 hours of processing time and the processing time and time and time and time and ti</li></ul>	rally - if the 50% reduction in processing charge applies,	\$30.00 \$15.00 \$15.00	\$30.00 \$15.00 \$15.00
			Internal Review of GIPA Application Fee	N	\$40.00	\$40.00
	11002.6510.6456 11002.6510.6456	С	Providing Information on USB  Providing Copies of Documents  Refer to Photocopying Charges schedule	N	\$50.00	\$50.00
31	101004.6505.6652	d	MISCELLANEOUS APPLICATION FEE  This fee is to be charged when no other current fee is appropriate and can be used for general cost recovery for administration of applications, certificate cancellations		<	<

MANL	Y COUNCIL			Schedule of Fees & Char	ges 2015 / 2016			
Rec. Code	Ledger No	Pricing Principle	FEE OR CHARGE			GST	Adopted Fee/Charge 2015/2016 (Ex GST)	Adopted Fee/Charge 2015/2016 (Incl. GST)
14	11002.6510.6474	d	OUTDOOR EATING USAGE Outdoor Eating Areas Annual fee (per square metre)					
			CBD Central	- The Corso – between Darley Rd & North - South Steyne (The Corso - Wentworth St		N N	\$1,435.00 \$1,052.00	\$1,435.00 \$1,052.00
				- The Corso – between East Esplanade an North Steyne (Corso - Raglan St) - Raglan Street - Market Lane	d Darley Rd	N N N	\$726.00 \$726.00 \$726.00 \$726.00	\$726.00 \$726.00 \$726.00 \$726.00
			CBD Fringe	- Darley Road (between The Corso and Wo-North Steyne (North of Raglan St) - South Steyne (South of Wentworth St) - Manly Plaza	entworth St)	N N N	\$584.00 \$584.00 \$584.00 \$584.00	\$584.00 \$584.00 \$584.00 \$584.00
			CBD Edge	- Rialto Square - Victoria Parade (cnr South Steyne)		N N	\$584.00 \$587.00	\$584.00 \$584.00
			CDD Edge	- Wentworth Street (South Steyne-Darley F	Rd)	N	\$507.00	\$507.00
			CBD Outer	<ul> <li>- Darley Road</li> <li>- Marine Parade</li> <li>- Sydney Road Plaza</li> <li>- Victoria Parade</li> <li>- Belgrave Street</li> </ul>		N N N N	\$449.00 \$449.00 \$449.00 \$449.00	\$449.00 \$449.00 \$449.00 \$449.00 \$449.00
			Non CBD	- Beatrice Street (Balgowlah Heights) - Sydney Road (Seaforth) - Sydney Road (Fairlight) - Pittwater Road		N N N	\$363.00 \$363.00 \$363.00 \$363.00	\$363.00 \$363.00 \$363.00 \$363.00
			Bond Rialto Key Toilets Application fee (not refunded if application is unsuccess	•		N N	\$92.00 \$226.00	\$92.00 \$226.00
			Approvals preparation fee  Approvals assignment fee	Area less than 10 square metres Area greater than 10 square metres Area less than 10 square metres	Fee above plus Fee per Sq. Metre	N N N	\$193.00 \$15.00 \$500.00	\$193.00 \$15.00 \$500.00
	Bonds			Area greater than 10 square metres	Fee above plus Fee per Sq. Metre	Ν	\$12.00	\$12.00
58 58	Security & Perform Security & Perform		Area 1 - The Corso / North Steyne / South Steyne Area 2 - Other Areas NB Security Deposit/Performance Bond (Refundable)	\$1,000.00 or 3 months approval fee whicher \$500.00 or 3 months approval fee whicher	•	N	<	<

MANL	MANLY COUNCIL Schedule of Fees & Charges 2015 / 2016					
Rec. Code	Ledger No	Pricing Principle	FEE OR CHARGE	GST	Adopted Fee/Charge 2015/2016 (Ex GST)	Adopted Fee/Charge 2015/2016 (Incl. GST)
6	11002.6510.6456	d	PHOTOCOPYING CHARGES/ELECTRONIC COPIES			
			A4 black & white (per copy)	N	\$2.00	\$2.00
			A3 black & white (per copy)	N	\$3.00	\$3.00
			A4 colour (per copy)	N	\$5.00	\$5.00
			A3 colour (per copy)	N	\$7.00	\$7.00
			Additional labour cost for larger runs involving collating & stapling for copies of 10 pages or more (per hour)	N	\$36.00	\$36.00
			Copying of Plans - First copy Copying of Plans - Additional pages/copies	N N	\$32.00 \$14.00	\$32.00 \$14.00
			Electronic copies per 5 pages	N	\$14.00 \$2.00	\$14.00 \$2.00
			Liectronic copies per 3 pages	74	φ2.00	φ2.00
31	11004.6505.6476	С	PREPARATION FEE FOR LEGAL DOCUMENTS			
			Not for Profit Organisations - per hour	Υ	\$46.36	\$51.00
			Other Organisations - per hour	Υ	\$454.55	\$500.00
			Minor Lease/License Adminstration Fee	Y	\$300.00	\$330.00
			Assignment of Lease (fixed) - Council Property	Υ	\$590.91	\$650.00
31	11002.6510.6451		ROAD CLOSURE DUE TO SALE OF ROAD RESERVE			
		d	Application Fee - Council	N	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00
		b	- Department Lands	N	at cost	at cost
		d	Inspection Fee	N	\$120.00	\$120.00
		d	Advertising Fee (Cost + 40%)	N		
		d	Valuation Fee (Cost + 40%)	N		
12	11004.6505.6647	d	ROAD RESERVE CONSENT (SECT 153)/ OCCUPATION FEE FOR ROAD RESERVE AREA (Sect. 138/139)			
			Application fee (to cover the cost of advertising and preparing lease/consent)	Υ	\$909.09	\$1,000.00
			Residential - Annual Rental - Garage / Carport "1.0% of Precinct Value (P.V.) + GST	Y	1.1% of P.V.	1.1% of P.V.
			- Access / Driveway "0.5% of Precinct Value (P.V.) + GST	-	0.55% of P.V	0.55% of P.V
			- Landscape / Garden "1.0% of Precinct Value (P.V.) + GST	Y	1.1% of P.V.	1.1% of P.V.
			Minimum rental	Y	\$440.91	\$485.00
			SCUBA DIVING LICENCES			
30	11002.6510.6648	d	Scuba Diving Operation (Annual Registration Fee)	N	\$6,240.00	\$6,240.00
55	Sundry Bond		Boomgate Key & Refund Deposit (Refundable)	N	\$250.00	\$250.00
_	44000 0540 05 15		CURROTALA CERVICE EFEMICATION TO PROPULO			
9	11002.6510.6642	d	SUBPOENA SERVICE FEE/NOTICE TO PRODUCE  Source for a subposition of designments and supply of information (includes first hour of accept time, evaluates consider above and supply of information (includes first hour of accept time, evaluates consider above and supply of information (includes first hour of accept time, evaluates consider above and supply of information (includes first hour of accept time, evaluates accept time).	A.	£440.00	<b>6440.00</b>
			Search fee for subpoena of documents and supply of information (includes first hour of search time, excludes copying charges).  Additional hours of search time (excludes copying charges)	N N	\$118.00 \$93.00	\$118.00 \$93.00
			Plus any additional costs incurred by Council	IV	ტ <del>ყ</del> ა.00	<b>ტ</b> ყა.00
			. Let any examples over meaning by country			

MANL	Y COUNCIL			Schedule of Fees & Charges 2015 / 2016			
Rec. Code	Ledger No	Pricing Principle	FEE OR CHARGE		GST	Adopted Fee/Charge 2015/2016 (Ex GST)	Adopted Fee/Charge 2015/2016 (Incl. GST)
	ORATE PLANN	ING & S	STRATEGY				
	22004.6505.6652	d	GEOGRAPHIC INFORMATION SYSTEM (GIS)				
			One-Off Colour Aerial Photography (Plotter/Printe Normal Paper	er Quality)  - A4 size  - A3 size  - A2 size	N N N	\$50.00 \$70.00 \$100.00	\$50.00 \$70.00 \$100.00
				- A1 size - A0 size	N N	\$130.00 \$150.00	\$130.00 \$150.00
			GIS Preparation of Plans/Data adhoc requests	- per hour - minimum charge if set-up costs greater than 15 minutes	N N	\$100.00 \$70.00	\$100.00 \$70.00
			Electronic Copy of Aerial Photography - per Property		N	\$125.00	\$125.00
			Change of Street Address Administration Charge 50% of the charge will be refunded if application is not appr	oved. This fee is also applicable in cases of subdivision.	N	\$475.00	\$475.00
31	62002.6510.6451	С	HERITAGE ADVISORY FEE				
			In excess of initial half (1/2) hour consultation - per h.  PUBLICATIONS  General Information (RRP)	alf hour:	Y	\$86.36	\$95.00
115	51004.6372.6652	d	Heritage Walk Booklets	Hiking for Health	Y	\$9.09	\$10.00
				Manly Eastern Hill Heart of Manly Heritage Walk	Y Y	\$4.55 \$4.55	\$5.00 \$5.00
114	51004.6372.6652	d	Seven Miles from Sydney: A History of Manly by Pau	The state of the s	Y	\$77.27	\$85.00
30	62002.6510.6451	d	Information on USB for Development Applications		N	\$50.00	\$50.00
30	11002.6510.6451	d	Annual subs for agendas and minutes of Council and Community Strategic Plan (inc Delivery Plans) Other Manuals	d principle Comm. Meetings  - hard covered copy	N N N	\$495.00 \$70.00 \$60.00	\$495.00 \$70.00 \$60.00
			Postage	- stapled paper copy	N Y	\$35.00 \$9.09	\$35.00 \$10.00
40	22004.6505.6652	d	Planning Publications Manly Local Environment Plan, 2013 (Publication c	ontent reduced)	N	\$85.00	\$85.00
30	24004.6505.6652	d	Natural Resources Publications			***	***
			Various Plans of Management (Hard Copy) Various Plans of Management (CD Rom)		N N	\$60.00 \$30.00	\$60.00 \$30.00
			Integrated Catchment Management Strategy (Hard C	Copy)	N	\$60.00	\$60.00
			Coastline Management Plans (Hard Copy)		N	\$65.00	\$65.00
			Coastline Management Plans (CD Rom)		N	\$30.00	\$30.00
			Estuary Management Plans (Hard Copy) Estuary Management Plans (CD Rom)		N N	\$65.00 \$30.00	\$65.00 \$30.00
			Use of Manly Lagoon Flood Model (Hard Drive) Annu	ual Administrative Fee	N	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00
30	22002.6510.6451	а	REZONING APPLICATION FEES				
			Application fee Minor (Column Amendment or Minor	Adjustment)	N	\$14,000.00	\$14,000.00
			Application fee Major		N	\$26,000.00	\$26,000.00

MANL	Y COUNCIL			Schedule of Fees & Charges 2015 / 2016			
						Adopted	Adopted
Rec.		Pricing				Fee/Charge	Fee/Charge
Code	Ledger No	Principle	FEE OR CHARGE			2015/2016	2015/2016
					GST	(Ex GST)	(Incl. GST)
LILIBAAN	SERVICES &	EACH I	TIES				
		FACILI	IIES				
CHILDRE	NS SERVICES						
			CHILD CARE FEES				
125	43202.5080.6448	С	Long Day Care Fees (from 1/1/2016)				
126	43402.5188.6451	С	Parent Levy (Annual Fee)		N	\$65.00	\$65.00
126	43402.5188.6451	С	Building Levy - Per Child (Annual Fee)		Ν	\$105.00	\$105.00
			Long Day Care - Daily Fees				
			0 to 2 Years		Ν	\$135.00	\$135.00
			2 to 3 Years		N	\$125.00	\$125.00
			3 to 5 Years		N	\$115.00	\$115.00
			Pre-school Fees (from 1/7/2015)				
132	43602.5170.6685	d	Daily fee (per child) 8:45am to 3:15pm		Ν	\$60.00	\$60.00
132	43602.5170.6685	d	Building Levy - Per Child (Annual Fee)		N	\$100.00	\$100.00
			,				
30	43602.5170.6447		Parent Levy (per child, per term)		Ν	\$30.00	\$30.00
RECREA	TION & CULTURE						
			ART GALLERY & MUSEUM CHARGES				
					.,	***	***
137	52004.6505.6652	d	Kids Art Adventures Public Programs	Artists Talk or Seminar	Y Y	\$20.91 10.00-20.00	\$23.00 10.00-20.00
			Tublic Frograms	Workshop or Interactive Program	Y	30.00-35.00	30.00-35.00
143	52004.6504.6405	d	Commission:-		•		22.22 00.00
			Sale of paintings, etc		Υ	35%	35%
			Sale of items from collaborative exhibition		Y	35%	35%
31	52002.6510.6487	d	Hire fee for travel exhibitions	Standard scale touring exhibitions of primarily 2D works	Y	3,850-10,000	3,850-10,000
				Large scale touring exhibitions of 2D and 3D works	Υ	5,500-10,000	5,500-10,000
				Special touring exhibitions (Midnight Oil) range \$8,000/\$10,000			
136	52002.6510.6450	f	Venue Hire	Commercial per hour	Υ	\$159.09	\$175.00
			<b>V</b>	Private per hour	Y	\$104.55	\$115.00
				Staff cost per hour	Y	\$172.73	\$190.00
				Manly LGA based Community Groups per hour	Y	\$86.36	\$95.00
				Other Community Groups per hour	Y Y	\$140.91 \$172.72	\$155.00 \$100.00
				Staff cost per hour	Y	\$172.73	\$190.00

MANL'	Y COUNCIL			Schedule of Fe	es & Charges 2015 / 2016			
Rec. Code	Ledger No	Pricing Principle	FEE OR CHARGE			GST	Adopted Fee/Charge 2015/2016 (Ex GST)	Adopted Fee/Charge 2015/2016 (Incl. GST)
			ARTS & CRAFTS MARKET FEES					
			SYDNEY ROAD					
30	55002.6033.6476	d	Fixed Fee (per month as per Tender)			N	/	
30	55002.6033.6671	d	Plus Stall Fee (25% of participating stall rental fees)			N	25%	25%
			MANLY WORLD FOOD MARKET					
30	55004.6039.6652	d	Fixed Fee (per stall/per week)		A	Ν	\$255.00	\$255.00
	FF00 / 0000 00F0		MANUX EDECUMARKET					
30	55004.6039.6652	d	MANLY FRESH MARKET Fixed Fee (per month as per EOI)			N		
			Plus Stall Fee (25% of participating stall rental fees)			N	25%	25%
			, , , , ,					
177	55004.6034.6652	d	BUSKER'S LICENCES					
			Monthly Licence - 7 days per week for 1 month			N	\$50.00	\$50.00
			Quarterly Licence - 7 days per week for 3 months Daily Licence - 1 day (Adult)			N N	\$115.00 \$26.00	\$115.00 \$26.00
			Daily Licence - 1 day (Addit)  Daily Licence - 1 day (Junior - 18 years and under)			N	\$20.00 \$15.00	\$20.00 \$15.00
30	55004.6039.6652	С	EVENTS / SPECIAL EVENT FEES			74	Ψ10.00	ψ10.00
			Application Fee	Non refundable (Manly LG	GA based service groups exempted)	N	\$500.00	\$500.00
			Late Application Fee		ons received less than 6 weeks before an event	N	\$250.00	\$250.00
			Grassed area usage aeration fee (per sq.m.)	Up to 1,000 sq.m.	For all events if grass areas utilised	Y	\$7.27	\$8.00
			Grassed area usage aeration fee (per sq.m.)	Plus for area above 1,000	•	Y	\$11.36	\$12.50
			Grassed areas restoration fee if damaged (per sq.m.)	Non refundable	For all areas if grass is used and damaged	Y	\$9.27	\$10.20
			Amendment fee for change to signed letter of approval			Ν	\$200.00	\$200.00
				eek days	Per hour or part thereof	Y	\$300.00	\$330.00
			Bump In/Out Fee (minimum 2 hours) We	eekends/Public Holidays	Per hour or part thereof	Υ	\$481.82	\$530.00
			Registered Non Profit/Community/Charity groups		Fee per day or part thereof	Υ	\$136.36	\$150.00
			Commercial Events:		rec per day or part thereof	,	Ψ100.00	ψ100.00
			Major Large Scale Events - National/International Signi	ficance	Fee per day or part thereof	Y	\$23,900.00	\$26,290.00
			Medium Scale Events - State/Regional Significance		Fee per day or part thereof	Y	\$17,209.09	\$18,930.00
			Small Scale Events - Local/Regional Significance		Fee per day or part thereof	Y	\$8,181.82	\$9,000.00
			Manly Business Small/Commercial Events 1 per busine	ess	Fee per hour up to 4 hours maximum	Υ	\$227.27	\$250.00
			Private Corporate Function up to 150 people			Υ	\$8,181.82	\$9,000.00
30	55004.6039.6652	С	Assessment of Traffic Management Plans					
			Low level disruption - No RMS Consultation			Ν	\$200.00	\$200.00
			Traffic Management Plans - Road closure and RMS co	nsultation		Ν	\$500.00	\$500.00
			Road closure		Per day	Ν	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00
			All Day parking access		per vehicle space per day or part thereof	N	\$120.00	\$120.00
55	Sundry Bond		Restoration Bond Event Fees					
			A Restoration Bond must be lodged prior to every even					
			Bond subject to the location and size of event Full Co	ost Recovery minimum \$35	0			
			There are no waivers for Restoration Bonds					

MANL	COUNCIL		Schedule of Fe	es & Charges 2015 / 2016			
Rec. Code	Ledger No	Pricing Principle	FEE OR CHARGE		GST	Adopted Fee/Charge 2015/2016 (Ex GST)	Adopted Fee/Charge 2015/2016 (Incl. GST)
			FILMING PERMIT FEES Commercial Photography and Filming Fees as per Local Government Filming Protocol and LG Act 1993 Ultra Low <10 cast and crew Low 11 to 25 cast and crew Medium 26-50 cast and crew High >50 cast and crew				
53	13002.6510.6467	b	Filming Fees Application Fee - non refundable on cancellation of approved production Major revisions to filming applications will incur an additional 75% of the original a	Nil \$150.00 \$300.00 \$50	<b>High</b> 0.00 <i>N</i>		<
55	Sundry Bond		Bond - applies and is subject to the location and size of production		Ν		<
31	85004.6695.6454	d	All Day parking access	per vehicle space per day or part thereof	N	\$120.00	\$120.00
30	55004.6039.6652	С	Assessment of Traffic Management Plans Low level disruption - No RMS Consultation Traffic Management Plans - Road closure and RMS consultation		N N	\$200.00 \$500.00	\$200.00 \$500.00
			Road closure	Per day	Ν	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00
53	13002.6510.6467	d	Still Photography Application Fee Per day over 4 hours Per half day up to 4 hours		N N	\$791.00 \$391.00	\$791.00 \$391.00
			Note: Application Fees The ABC, low budget, non-feature films, Destination NSW, Tourism Australia or c 60% reduction in fees for filming on beaches and reserves provided that Manly is Where a film is totally for educational purposes and has no commercial input wha	identified in the script.			
55	Sundry Bond		Bond - applies and is subject to the location and size of production		Ν		
31	85004.6695.6454	d	All Day parking access	per vehicle space per day or part thereof	Υ	\$109.09	\$120.00
			Additional Filming and Still Photography Fees - charged if relevant which inclu Access - Additional site preparation - Facility / venue hire as per Fees and Charges listed under Hall Hire and / or - Power - Security - hourly rate - Site Supervision - during hours and after hours - Water - Waste Management - Cleaning - Site Inspection - pre and post shoot - Site Remediation Note: Insurance	·	Υ	F	Fee for Service
			Public liability insurance cover of \$20 million is the minimum required for all applic	ations.			

MANL	Y COUNCIL		Sche	edule of Fees & Charges 2015 / 2016			
Rec. Code	Ledger No	Pricing Principle	FEE OR CHARGE			Adopted Fee/Charge 2015/2016	Adopted Fee/Charge 2015/2016
					GST	(Ex GST)	(Incl. GST)
174	55004.6035.6671	d	FOOD & WINE FESTIVAL Site stalls - Food (per Festival) - Manly LGA based business Site stalls - Food (per Festival) - Non Manly LGA based busine	ess	Y Y	\$1,395.45 \$2,045.45	\$1,535.00 \$2,250.00
175	55004.6035.6672	d	Site stalls - Wine (per Festival)		Υ	\$4,650.00	\$5,115.00
51	54002.6708.6483	d	HALL HIRE FEES * Bookings subject to availability and terms and conditions Manly Senior Citizens Centre corner Pittwater and Balgowla	ah Roads, Manly			
51	54002.6733.6483	d	Manly Youth Centre, Kangaroo Street, Manly				
51 51	54002.6701.6483 54002.6702.6483	d d	North Steyne Surf Pavilion, North Steyne, Manly Queenscliff Surf Pavilion, North Steyne, Manly				
51	54002.6716.6483	d	Seaforth Community Centre, corner Baringa Avenue and Ko	pobilya Street Seaforth			
51	57602.6762.6483	d	Manly Oval Pavilion, Sydney Road, Manly	ossilya ostoos, osalorui			
51	57602.6824.6483	d	Seaforth Oval Sporting and Community Pavilion, Wakehurs	t Parkway, Seaforth			
51	57602.6761.6483	d	Keirle Park Sporting and Community Pavilion, Pittwater Roa	ad, Manly			
107	51002.6510.6483	d	Hire of Library Meeting Room - see Library Section below for $\ensuremath{\mbox{\sc p}}$	per hour fees			
			or repetitive basis (whether or not a profit is actually made)  NOTE: Surf Clubs are not available for bookings on weekends f  Hall Hire Fees - Base Fees  North Steyne Surf Club, Manly Senior Citizens Centre, Manly For Leisure and Recreational Use  Monday to Sunday 6am - 11pm  Non-Pro-Private 6	of registration required. To profit is made by group. To and objectives are primarily of a private or specific nature, To public or the general community. To public or the general community. To public or the general community. To purpose and is engaged for the purpose of profit on a continuous.  To purpose and is engaged for the purpose of profit on a continuous.  To purpose and to 6pm from the last weekend in September to the last week in April  To y Youth Centre, Seaforth Oval Sporting and Community Pavilion For hour  To fit, Charity and Community Groups  Groups	Y	\$33.64 \$49.09	\$37.00 \$54.00
			Comme	rcial Groups	Υ	\$67.27	\$74.00
			Seaforth Community Centre, Manly Oval Pavilion, Queenscl For Leisure and Recreational Use Fees pe Monday to Sunday 6am - 11pm Non-Pro		Y	\$29.09	\$32.00
			Private (		Y	\$44.55	\$49.00
			Comme	rcial Groups	Υ	\$58.18	\$64.00
107	51002.6510.6483	d	Fees pe Hire of Library Meeting Room Non-Pro	er hour ofit, Charity and Community Groups	Y	\$18.18	\$20.00
-		-	Private		Y	\$50.00	\$55.00
			Comme	rcial Groups	Υ	\$63.64	\$70.00

MANL	Y COUNCIL			Schedule of Fees & Charges 2015 / 2016			
Rec. Code	Ledger No	Pricing Principle	FEE OR CHARGE		GST	Adopted Fee/Charge 2015/2016 (Ex GST)	Adopted Fee/Charge 2015/2016 (Incl. GST)
51 55 \$	54002.6708.6483 Sundry Bond	d	Children's Facilities Hire Roundhouse Centre Harbour View Centre Cleaning Fee Refundable Bond for Children's Facilities Hire Note: Hire Saturday, Sunday and Public Holidays maxi One session per day for families of current attendees a Hall Hire - Additional Fees	per Hour per Hour per usage per usage per usage mum 4 hour period. t one of Council's children's services; includes Preschools programs	Y Y Y N	\$88.18 \$74.55 \$195.45 \$500.00	\$97.00 \$82.00 \$215.00 \$500.00
			Administration Fee - applies when a confirmed bookin Urgency Fee - applies to all applications made 7 days Non-Profit - Charity and Private Hirers Commercial Cleaning Fee Replacement Key Replacement Lock (New) Replacement Swipe Access Card		Y Y Y Y Y Y Y	\$32.73 \$42.73 \$74.55 \$144.55 \$58.18 \$195.45 \$45.45	\$36.00 \$47.00 \$82.00 \$159.00 \$64.00 \$215.00 \$50.00
			Cancellation Fees Casual Hirers Permanent Hirers	Outside 14 days of confirmed hire date Less than 14 days of confirmed hire date  Outside1 month of confirmed hire date Less than 1 month of confirmed hire date	Y Y Y	\$32.73 Full Fee \$32.73 Full Fee	\$36.00 Full Fee \$36.00 Full Fee
52	Hall/Reserve Bond	I	Bond for Leisure and Recreational Activities	Refundable Deposit Non-Profit, Charities and Community Groups Private Groups Commercial Groups	N N N	\$250.00 \$500.00 \$500.00	\$250.00 \$500.00 \$500.00
52	Hall/Reserve Bond	I	Bond for Special Functions	Refundable Deposit Non-Profit, Charities and Community Groups Private Groups Commercial Groups	N N N	\$500.00 \$1,500.00 \$1,500.00	\$500.00 \$1,500.00 \$1,500.00

MANL'	Y COUNCIL			Schedule of Fees	& Charges 2015 / 2016			
Rec. Code	Ledger No	Pricing Principle	FEE OR CHARGE			GST	Adopted Fee/Charge 2015/2016 (Ex GST)	Adopted Fee/Charge 2015/2016 (Incl. GST)
			LIBRARY FEES					
400	54000 0540 0454		Membership - Free			.,	04.00	04.00
106	51002.6510.6451	d d	Book reservation (per item) Inter-library loans - from libraries not within t	he Shorelink network (nlus any charges in	curred)	N Y	\$4.00 \$3.64	\$4.00 \$4.00
		u	- from educational libraries, normal reservati			,	ΨΟ.04	Ψ4.00
100	51002.6510.6640	d	Fines - overdue item (No charge first three of	days then .35 cents a day thereafter to a m	aximum of \$25.00)			
				- item overdue (no charge for Seni		N	\$0.35	\$0.35
104	51002.6510.6456	d	Photocopier Charges	- lost / damaged item (plus replace	ement cost if applicable)	N	\$15.00	\$15.00
104	31002.0310.0430	u	A4 black & white (per copy)			Υ	\$0.27	\$0.30
			A3 black & white (per copy)			Υ	\$0.45	\$0.50
			A4 colour (per copy)			Υ	\$2.82	\$3.10
			A3 colour (per copy)			Υ	\$3.77	\$4.15
30	51004.6505.6652	d	Replacement of misplaced or damaged mer	mbership card		Ν	\$10.00	\$10.00
		d	Research service (commercial customers) -			Ν	\$65.00	\$65.00
108	51002.6510.6487	f	Internet access	- browsing (per ½ hour to a 2 hour	maximum - free )			
				- email (per hour)	2000)	Y Y	\$3.27	\$3.60
				<ul> <li>Printing (Black &amp; White A4) (per</li> <li>Printing (Colour A4) (per page)</li> </ul>	page)	Ϋ́Υ	\$0.27 \$2.82	\$0.30 \$3.10
				- Printing (Black & White A3) (per	nage)	Y	\$0.45	\$0.50
				- Printing (Colour A3) (per page)	pago,	Ϋ́	\$3.77	\$4.15
		d	Use of personal computers (per hour)	- Email & Word Processing - h	ire (per hour)	Υ	\$2.82	\$3.10
			( ( ( ( ( ( ( ( ( ( ( ( ( ( ( ( ( ( ( (	- Printing (Black & White A4) - p	. ,	Y	\$0.27	\$0.30
				- Printing (Colour A4) - per page		Y	\$2.82	\$3.10
				- Printing (Black & White A3) - per	page	Υ	\$0.45	\$0.50
				- Printing (Colour A3) - per page		Υ	\$3.77	\$4.15
111	51004.6505.6652	d	Library items for sale	- library bags		Υ	\$1.45	\$1.60
103	51004.6372.6652	d	Local Studies	- photographic	- 5" x 7"	Y	\$21.82	\$24.00
				- prints	- 8" x 10"	Y	\$29.09	\$32.00
				- reproduction of photo in publication		Y	\$29.09	\$32.00
				- research service (per half hour, o	r part thereof, individually assessed)	Υ	\$59.09	\$65.00
113	51004.6505.6652	d	Facsimiles	- sending local	- first page	Υ	\$2.82	\$3.10
			(per page)		<ul> <li>additional pages</li> </ul>	Y	\$1.45	\$1.60
				- sending STD	- first page	Y	\$4.77	\$5.25
					- additional pages	Y	\$2.36	\$2.60
				- sending ISD	- first page	Y	\$7.73	\$8.50
					- additional pages	Y Y	\$3.86	\$4.25
				- receiving		Y	\$1.82	\$2.00
31	51004.6372.6652	d	Authors Talks	- Adults		Υ	\$9.09	\$10.00
		_		- Concession		Y	\$6.36	\$7.00
31	51004.6372.6652	d	School Holiday Programs	- Per child		Y	\$4.55	\$5.00
		d	Book Club Subscriptions	- Per annum		Y	\$45.45	\$50.00
		d	Exam Invigilation			Υ	\$45.45	\$50.00

MANL	COUNCIL			Schedule of Fe	es & Charges 2015 / 2016			
Rec. Code	Ledger No	Pricing Principle	FEE OR CHARGE			GST	Adopted Fee/Charge 2015/2016 (Ex GST)	Adopted Fee/Charge 2015/2016 (Incl. GST)
300	56002.6510.6450	g e e f	SWIMMING CENTRE FEES  Admission  - Adults - Concession (children aged 4 - 16 - Family (Up to 5 people including - Children under 4 years of age, TF - Spectators	no more than two (2) Adults)	oner Concession & Seniors Card holders) n charge of groups - free	Y Y Y	\$6.82 \$5.00 \$16.82 \$3.64	\$7.50 \$5.50 \$18.50 \$4.00
			<ul> <li>Dept of Education Special Swim</li> <li>Vacation Care Per student</li> <li>Community Youth Groups Per St</li> </ul>	<b>.</b>	nt	Y Y Y	\$4.09 \$5.00 \$5.00	\$4.50 \$5.50 \$5.50
		d	Filming Fee Application Fee Plus Fee per Lane per Hour	Applies to 25m and 50m pools		Y Y	\$186.36 \$140.91	\$205.00 \$155.00
		g e e	Season Tickets	- Adults - Concession - family		Y Y Y	\$450.00 \$279.09 \$675.45	\$495.00 \$307.00 \$743.00
		g e e	Half season pass	-Adults - Concession - family		Y Y Y	\$260.91 \$153.64 \$381.82	\$287.00 \$169.00 \$420.00
		g e	"10 PASS" Entry Card	- Adults - Concession/Seniors		Y Y	\$59.09 \$41.82	\$65.00 \$46.00
		g e d	"20 PASS" Entry Card  Replacement Card for lost pass cards	- Adults - Concession/Seniors		Y Y Y	\$102.73 \$70.00 \$14.09	\$113.00 \$77.00 \$15.50
		g g e	Group Fitness Classes Casual Entry	- Adults - Concession	Includes pool entry Includes pool entry	Y Y	\$17.27 \$14.09	\$19.00 \$15.50
		g e	10 Visit Pass - Group Fitness Class	- Adults - Concession	Includes pool entry Includes pool entry	Y Y	\$149.09 \$120.91	\$164.00 \$133.00
		g e	20 Visit Pass - Group Fitness Class	- Adults - Concession	Includes pool entry Includes pool entry	Y Y	\$270.00 \$223.64	\$297.00 \$246.00

MANL	Y COUNCIL		Schedule of Fe	es & Charges 2015 / 2016			
Rec. Code	Ledger No	Pricing Principle	FEE OR CHARGE		GST	Adopted Fee/Charge 2015/2016 (Ex GST)	Adopted Fee/Charge 2015/2016 (Incl. GST)
		g	50M POOL HIRE FEES Lane Hire Fee, normal operating hours (in addition to normal admission fees)				
			Corporate, Private & Social Group Hire	Hourly Rate per Lane	Υ	\$93.64	\$103.00
			Schools, Reg. Sporting & Swimming Clubs	(50% discount)	Ý	\$46.36	\$51.00
			3	(**************************************		•	•
		g	25M POOL HIRE FEES	<u> </u>			
			Lane Hire Fee, normal operating hours (in addition to normal admission fees)	Hourly Rate per Lane			
			Corporate, Private & Social Group Hire		Y	\$46.36	\$51.00
			Schools, Reg. Sporting & Swimming Clubs	(50% discount)	Y	\$23.64	\$26.00
			Schools, Reg. Sporting & Swimming Clubs	Hourly Rate Whole Pool	Υ	\$116.36	\$128.00
		g	AFTER HOURS POOL HIRE				
		9	Booking Fee & Administration Fee		Y	\$74.55	\$82.00
			50 m Pool (per group, in addition to normal admission fees)	Hourly Rate Whole Pool	Y	\$190.91	\$210.00
			Schools, Reg. Sporting & Swimming Clubs -	(50% discount)	Y	\$95.45	\$105.00
			25 m Pool (per group, in addition to normal admission fees)	Hourly Rate Whole Pool	Y	\$172.73	\$190.00
			Schools, Reg. Sporting & Swimming Clubs -	(50% discount)	Y	\$85.45	\$94.00
			SCHOOL CARNIVALS				
		g	Booking Fee & Administration Fee		Υ	\$83.64	\$92.00
			School Carnivals 50m Pool	Hourly Rate - Whole Pool	Υ	\$484.55	\$533.00
		g	Price includes the following:	Flourly Rate - Whole Fool	,	φ+04.55	φ333.00
			Admission for Students & Teachers				
			Electronic timing equipment & operator				
		g	School Carnivals 25m Pool	Hourly Rate - Whole Pool	Y	\$223.64	\$246.00
			Price includes the following:				
			Admission for Students & Teachers				
			EQUIPMENT FEES				
		g g	Locker hire fees	- casual	Υ	\$3.64	\$4.00
		9	LOGICI TIII C 1003	- season	Y	\$74.55	\$82.00
			Security Deposit payable on locker hire		N	\$21.00	\$21.00
		g	Lifeguard Hire	- per hour	Y	\$67.27	\$74.00

MANL'	Y COUNCIL		Schedule of Fees & Charges 2015 / 2016		
Rec. Code	Ledger No	Pricing Principle	FEE OR CHARGE	Adopted Fee/Charg 2015/2010 T (Ex GST	Fee/Charge 2015/2016
CEMETE	<u>RY</u>				
68	57502.6510.6458	d	CEMETERY FEES  NOTE: The Cemetery is heritage listed and the burial sites have either been fully utilised or allocated.		
			Interment of ashes - weekdays only	Y \$3,831.8; Y \$731.8; Y \$8,430.0	\$805.00
			Permission to erect stone or concrete kerbing on a grave Permission to erect head or foot stone on a grave Permission to erect slab over a grave Permission to erect tomb or monument	Y \$489.09 N \$266.00 N \$266.00 N \$266.00 N \$266.00 Y \$421.8	\$266.00 \$266.00 \$266.00 \$266.00
			2	Y \$421.8. Y \$421.8.	
66	57504.6505.6668	d	COLUMBARIUM FEES  NOTE: Discount of 25% is applied to niches in the base 2 rows of a wall or column		
			Single niche in wall	Y \$4,650.00 Y \$2,790.00 Y \$4,650.00	\$3,069.00
67	57502.6510.6458	d	Plaque for single niche in column with 8 line inscription and interment	Y \$489.09 Y \$560.00 Y \$595.49	\$616.00
			Per line for single niche in column	Y \$39.09 Y \$39.09 Y \$49.09	\$43.00

IANL	Y COUNCIL		<u>Sch</u>	edule of Fees & Charges 2015 / 2016			
Rec. Code	Ledger No	Pricing Principle	FEE OR CHARGE		GST	Adopted Fee/Charge 2015/2016 (Ex GST)	Adopted Fee/Charg 2015/201 (Incl. GST)
	& URBAN SER	VICES					
30	57211.6503.6410	d	PARK FURNITURE DONATIONS Seat / bench (with 120mm x 40mm plaque) Note: These prices reflect the real costs of new furniture and are not inflated to. The prices are for a 10 year tenure of the plaque only or life of the asset. After		N	\$4,785.00	\$4,785.0
31	57206.6370.6399	d	Olympic Plaques Sale of plaques in Pathway to Olympians. Family Memor	Plaque al or Corporate Plaque	N N	\$1,500.00 \$1,500.00	\$1,500.00 \$1,500.00
31	57211.6503.6411	d	Manly Oval Picket Fence Sponsorship Family or Individual Plaque Sporting Club or Association Plaque Corporate Plaque		N N N	\$500.00 \$636.00 \$1,014.00	\$500.00 \$636.00 \$1,014.00
69	57202.6510.6488	d	PARKS & RESERVES HIRE FEES	XX			
			NOTE: HIRE DOES NOT GRANT APPLICANT EXCLUSIVE F	RIGHTS TO AN AREA IN A PUBLIC RESERVE			
			Fees include approval for one shade shelter of up to 15 square	metres.			
			<b>Private Group</b> - A group, association, body or club whose aim and whose meetings or gatherings are not generally open to the	of registration required. to all members of the community, where no profit is made by group is and objectives are primarily of a private or specific nature,			
			Non-profit, Charity, Community and Private Hirers 1 to 29 people - no booking required	Hire fees are for 8am to 10pm per day			
			30 to 50 people		Υ	\$104.55	\$115.
			51 to 150 people		Y	\$195.45	\$215.
			151 to 200 people 201 to max people permitted on Reserve (New)		Y Y	\$504.55 \$627.27	\$555. \$690.
			Commercial Hirers	Hire fees are for 8am to 10pm per day			
			1 to 50 people	Time toda are for dam to reprin per day	Υ	\$245.45	\$270
			51 to 150 people		Y	\$386.36	\$425
			151 to 200 people 201 to maximum people permitted on Reserve (New)		Y Y	\$586.36 \$959.09	\$645. \$1,055.
			Administration Fee - applies when a confirmed hire is amende	ed	Y	\$36.36	\$40
						,	Ţ <b>.</b>
			<b>Urgency Fee</b> - applies to all applications made 7 days or less p Non-profit, Charity, Community and Private Hirers	rior to the hire date	Υ	\$45.45	\$50.

MANL	Y COUNCIL			Schedule of Fees & Charges 2015 / 2016			
Rec. Code	Ledger No	Pricing Principle	FEE OR CHARGE		GST	Adopted Fee/Charge 2015/2016 (Ex GST)	Adopted Fee/Charge 2015/2016 (Incl. GST)
			Hire of Parks and Reserves - Additional Hire Fees Use of Marquees NOTE: Fees are a flat rate of up to 6 hours or part thereof pe Marquees only able to be used in Clontarf Reserve, Marquee dimensions - maximum 60 square metres.				
			Non-profit, Charity, Community and Private Hirers Non-profit, Charity, Community and Private Hirers Commercial hirers Commercial hirers	Up to 150 people For every additional hour and/or additional 50 people Up to 150 people For every additional hour and/or additional 50 people	Y Y Y Y	\$840.91 \$113.64 \$1,395.45 \$186.36	\$925.00 \$125.00 \$1,535.00 \$205.00
			Marquee Aeration Fees - subject to post hire inspections of the state	Up to 1,000 sqm area Areas over 1,000 sqm	Y Y	\$7.27 \$11.36	\$8.00 \$12.50
			<b>Entertainment Games/Activities</b> Eg Jumping Castle/ Pony Rides per game/activity for	a maximum of 4 hours	Y	\$263.64	\$290.00
			Fitness Trainer Permit Fees Permit Application Fee per Instructor/Trainer Replacement Permit Holder Cancellation/Amendment Fee		Y Y Y	\$31.82 \$4.55 \$31.82	\$35.00 \$5.00 \$35.00
			Yoga Instructor - Permit Fee per Instructor	3 months for 11 to 18 people 3 months for 6 to 10 people 3 months for 3 to 5 people 3 months for 2 or less people	Y Y Y Y	\$840.91 \$468.18 \$281.82 \$140.91	\$925.00 \$515.00 \$310.00 \$155.00
			Fitness Trainer - Permit Fee per Trainer	3 months for 11 to 18 people 3 months for 6 to 10 people 3 months for 3 to 5 people 3 months for 2 or less people	Y Y Y Y	\$840.91 \$468.18 \$281.82 \$140.91	\$925.00 \$515.00 \$310.00 \$155.00
				12 months for 11 to 18 people 12 months for 6 to 10 people 12 months for 3 to 5 people 12 months for 2 or less people	Y Y Y Y	\$2,654.55 \$1,536.36 \$959.09 \$436.36	\$2,920.00 \$1,690.00 \$1,055.00 \$480.00

MANL	Y COUNCIL	Schedule of Fees & Charges 2015 / 20	<u>116</u>		
Rec. Code	Ledger No	Pricing Principle FEE OR CHARGE	GST	Adopted Fee/Charge 2015/2016 (Ex GST)	Adopted Fee/Charge 2015/2016 (Incl. GST)
		Communical Dan Walliam Duningson		,	•
		Commercial Dog Walking Businesses Permit Application Fee	N	\$35.00	\$35.00
		Permit Fee, per annum	N N	\$515.00	\$35.00 \$515.00
		Replacement permit holder	Y	\$4.55	\$5.00
		Weddings and Other Ceremonies in Parks and Reserves			
		First 3 hours or part thereof	N	\$420.00	\$420.00
		Additional per hour fee	N	\$115.00	\$115.00
		Wedding & Other Ceremonies Cancellation Fee Outside of 3 months of confirmed hire date 25% of hire fee	N	<	<b>&lt;</b>
		Within 1 to 3 months of confirmed hire date 50% of hire fee	N	<	<b>&lt;</b>
		Less than 1 month of confirmed hire date 100% of hire fee	N	<	<
		Hire of Parks and Reserves for Functions - Additional Fees			
		Cleaning Fee	Y	\$186.36	\$205.00
		Bond Administration Fee Non Refundable Fee	N	\$100.00	\$100.00
		Access Fees			
55	Sundry Bond	Boom Gate Key Bond Refundable Fee	N	\$285.00	\$285.00
		Replacement Key	Υ	\$59.09	\$65.00
		Replacement Lock	Υ	\$186.36	\$205.00
		Open Boom Gates	N	\$75.00	\$75.00
		Power Fees			
55	Sundry Bond	Bond for Power Key Refundable Fee	Ν	\$550.00	\$550.00
		Access to Power - flat rate per day or part thereof	Υ	\$27.27	\$30.00
		Damage Deposit Bond			
55	Sundry Bond	Reserve Bond Refundable Fee	Ν	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00
55	Sundry Bond	Light vehicle per day for single entry Refundable Fee	N	\$500.00	\$500.00
55	Sundry Bond	Light vehicle per day for multiple entry Refundable Fee	N	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00
55	Sundry Bond	Heavy vehicle per day for single entry Refundable Fee	N	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00
55	Sundry Bond	Heavy vehicle per day for multiple entry Refundable Fee	N	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00
55	Sundry Bond	Heavy machinery per item per day Refundable Fee	N	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00
		Cancellation Fees Outside 14 days of confirmed hire date 25% of h	nire fee Y	<	<
		Within 7 to 14 days of confirmed hire date 50% of h		<	<
		Less than 7 days of confirmed hire date 100% of		<	<
		,			

MANL'	Y COUNCIL		Schedule of Fees & Charges 2015 / 2016			
					Adopted	Adopted
Rec.		Pricing			Fee/Charge	Fee/Charge
Code	Ledger No	Principle	FEE OR CHARGE		2015/2016	2015/2016
				GST	(Ex GST)	(Incl. GST)
SPORTIN	G FIELDS					
			SPORTING FIELDS HIRE FEES			
			Definitions			
			Non-profit - Must be registered as Non-Profit with the ATO. Proof of registration required.			
			Charity - Must be registered as a Charity with the ATO. Proof of registration required.  Community Group - A group, association, body or club open to all members of the community, where no profit is made by group.			
			Private Group - A group, association, body or club whose aims and objectives are primarily of a private or specific nature.			
			and whose meetings or gatherings are not generally open to the public or the general community.			
			Commercial - A club, business or industry with a commercial purpose, an ABN and engaged for the purpose of profit on a continuous			
			or repetitive basis (whether or not a profit is actually made).			
31	57602.6510.6476	d	LM Graham Reserve, Balgowlah Oval, Bantry Bay Oval, Keirle Park, Manly West Oval and Tania Park Oval			
31	57602.6824.6476	d	Seaforth Oval			
-		-	Hire fees per hour or part thereof			
			Monday to Friday Non-Profit, Charity, Community, Private	Y	\$45.45	\$50.00
			Monday to Friday Commercial	Y	\$68.18	\$75.00
			Sundays only 1 October to 31 March inclusive Non-Profit, Charity, Community, Private		\$45.45	\$50.00
			Sundays only 1 October to 31 March inclusive  Commercial	Y	\$68.18	\$75.00
			School Athletics Carnivals - Seaforth Oval per day	Υ	\$409.09	\$450.00
			LM Graham Reserve Turf Wicket flat rate per day			
			Schools and Sports Clubs	Υ	\$672.73	\$740.00
			Commercial and Private Hirers	Υ	\$1,163.64	\$1,280.00
31	57602.6510.6476	d	Keirle Park Skate Bowl  Monday to Sunday 9am - 5pm per hour or part thereof			
			Non-profit, Charity, Community and Private Hirers	Y	\$118.18	\$130.00
			0		0405.45	0045.00

\$195.45

\$215.00

Commercial Hirers

MANL	Y COUNCIL			Schedule of Fees & C	harges 201	<u>5 / 2016</u>			
Rec. Code	Ledger No	Pricing Principle	FEE OR CHARGE				GST	Adopted Fee/Charge 2015/2016 (Ex GST)	Adopted Fee/Charge 2015/2016 (Incl. GST)
								(2% 30%)	(mon cc)
31	57602.6762.6476	d	Manly Oval  Major Users - MDCC & MRFC Inc Charge per month Full day hire eg Social Cricket - Weekends and Public Full day hire eg Social Cricket - Weekdays Casual Hire - per hour or part thereof	Holidays			Y Y Y Y	\$2,381.82 \$1,250.00 \$700.00 \$236.36	\$2,620.00 \$1,375.00 \$770.00 \$260.00
			School Athletic Carnivals - per day				Y	\$468.18	\$515.00
			School Play Groups per hour				Y	\$50.00	\$55.00
			School Junior Rugby per hour				Y	\$50.00	\$55.00
			Administration Fee - applies when a confirmed hire is Urgency Fee - applies to all applications made 7 days				Y	\$36.36	\$40.00
			Non-profit, Charity, Community and Private Hirers				Y	\$45.45	\$50.00
			Commercial Hirers Hire of Sportsfields - Additional Fees				Y	\$77.27	\$85.00
	0 1 5 1		Bond Administration Fee		undable Fee		Y	\$90.91	\$100.00
55	Sundry Bond		Sportsfields and Associated Amenities Reserve Bond	Refundal	ble Fee		N Y	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00
			Cleaning Fee				Y	\$181.82	\$200.00
			Access Fees						
55	Sundry Bond		Boom Gate Key Bond	Refundable Fee			Ν	\$350.00	\$350.00
55	Sundry Bond		Bond for Change Rooms Key	Refundable Fee			Ν	\$65.00	\$65.00
			Replacement Key				Y	\$136.36	\$150.00
			Replacement Lock				Y	\$181.82	\$200.00
			Open Boom Gates				Υ	\$77.27	\$85.00
			Lighting Fees						
			Sporting Oval Lighting - full cost recovery from use				Y		
			Change of Contact Details Stored in Lighting System				Y	\$77.27	\$85.00
			Emergency Call Out for Lighting Electrician				Y	\$113.64	\$125.00
			Power Fees						
55	Sundry Bond		Bond for Power Key	Refundable Fee			Ν	\$560.00	\$560.00
			Access to Power - flat rate per day or part thereof				Y	\$31.82	\$35.00
			Cancellation Fees	Outside 14 days of confirmed hire da	ate	25% of hire fee	Υ		
				Within 7 to 14 days of confirmed hire		50% of hire fee	Y		
				Less than 7 days of confirmed hire d		100% of hire fee	Υ		
			Ť						
<u>TREES</u>									
86	57302.6510.6642		TREE & VEGETATION CONTROL FEES						
		С	Tree Preservation Order inspection - Application (flat for	ee) (Council Arborist)			Ν	\$200.00	\$200.00
			For each additional tree requiring inspection				Ν	\$40.00	\$40.00
		d	Supervision of contractors carrying out work on trees for	or which Council has given written			A.1	£045.00	<b>6045.00</b>
			consent (per hour)				Ν	\$215.00	\$215.00

MANL	Y COUNCIL		Schedule of Fees	& Charges 2015 / 2016			
Rec. Code	Ledger No	Pricing Principle	FEE OR CHARGE		GST	Adopted Fee/Charge 2015/2016 (Ex GST)	Adopted Fee/Charge 2015/2016 (Incl. GST)
ENVIR	ONMENTAL SE	RVICE	S				
DEVELO	PMENT CONTROL						
41	62002.6510.6431	d d d d	ADVERTISING STRUCTURE FEES  Property sale / lease signs over 1,200mm x 900mm on residential properties Auction signs over 1,800mm x 1,200mm on residential properties Commercial signs over 2,400mm x 1,800mm Rooftop balloons (per week) (in addition to DA Fee) Advertising Signs  + for each additional sign		Y Y Y Y Y	\$327.27 \$327.27 \$381.82 \$136.36 \$236.36	\$360.00 \$360.00 \$420.00 \$150.00 \$260.00
31	11004.6505.6653	d	Month SurfCity Free WiFi linked banner advertising     CERTIFICATES (BY COUNCIL)		Y	\$1,818.18	\$2,000.00
44	62002.6510.6430	d	Construction Certificates (application fee based on value of works) Work value less than or equal to \$10,000 Work value between \$10,001 to \$50,000 Work value between \$50,001 to \$250,000 Work value between \$250,001 to \$500,000 Work value between \$500,001 to \$1 million Work value more than \$1 million		Y Y Y Y Y	\$272.73 \$454.55 \$681.82 \$909.09 \$1,136.36 \$1,590.91	\$300.00 \$500.00 \$750.00 \$1,000.00 \$1,250.00 \$1,750.00
44	62002.6510.6430	d	Modification of Construction Certificate Work value less than or equal to \$50,000 Work value between \$50,001 to \$500,001 Work value between \$500,001 to \$1 million Work value more than \$1 million		Y Y Y	\$136.36 \$227.27 \$454.55 \$681.82	\$150.00 \$250.00 \$500.00 \$750.00
74	62002.6510.6429	d	Certificate Lodged by External Certifier (Certificate issued by external PCA) Registration of Part 4A Certificate issued by Private Certifier (CDC, CC, OC, compliance and	l subdivision certificate)	N	\$36.00	\$36.00
44	62002.6510.6430	d	Withdrawal / Cancellation of Construction Certificate Application Application withdrawn prior to determination/assessment Application withdrawn after determination/assessment	50% of original fee refunded 0% of original fee refunded	Y Y	<	<
47	62002.6510.6429	d	Complying Development Certificates (by Council) Work value less than or equal to \$10,000 Work value between \$10,001 to \$50,000 Work value between \$50,001 to \$250,001 Work value between \$250,001 to \$500,000 Work value between \$500,001 to \$1 million Work value more than \$1 million	e of works)	Y Y Y Y Y	\$272.73 \$454.55 \$681.82 \$909.09 \$1,136.36 \$1,590.91	\$300.00 \$500.00 \$750.00 \$1,000.00 \$1,250.00 \$1,750.00

MANL'	Y COUNCIL		Schedule of Fees	& Charges 2015 / 2016		
Rec. Code	Ledger No	Pricing Principle	FEE OR CHARGE	GST	Adopted Fee/Charge 2015/2016 (Ex GST)	Adopted Fee/Charge 2015/2016 (Incl. GST)
					(LX 001)	(IIICI. GGT)
47	62002.6510.6429	d	Withdrawal / Cancellation of Complying Development Certificate Applications			
				% of original fee refunded Y	<	<
			Application withdrawn after determination/assessment 0%	of original fee refunded Y	<	<b>&lt;</b>
			PCA Inspection Fees			
			Class 1 and 10 Buildings (per inspection)	Y	\$145.45	\$160.00
			Class 1 and 10 Buildings (re-inspection)	Y	\$100.00	\$110.00
			Class 2 and 9 Buildings (per inspection) Class 2 and 9 Buildings (re-inspection)	Y	\$190.91 \$145.45	\$210.00 \$160.00
			Substitution of Sunanings (16 inoposition)		<b>\$1.101.10</b>	ψ.σσ.σσ
30	62002.6510.6429		Notification Fee for Complying Development Certificate Applications	N	\$150.00	\$150.00
31	62002.6510.6429		Pre-commencement Inspection Fee for CDC and CC Applications	Y	\$145.45	\$160.00
31	62002.6510.6429		Occupation Certificate Application Fee	Y	\$90.91	\$100.00
31	62002.6510.6451	d	Appointment of Council as the PCA (Certificate issued by PCA) - No Charge			
31	62002.6510.6451	d	Appointment of Council as the Principal Certifying Authority to replace private co	ertifier Y	\$454.55	\$500.00
			Compliance Certificates	Y	\$236.36	\$260.00
			Inspection and Miscellaneous Service Fee			
			Inspections and investigations by Environmental Health Officers, Building Surveyors, Officers under any Act, including food shops, health premises and cooling towers.	Compliance Officers, Rangers, Parking N	\$260.00	\$260.00
30	62002.6510.6451	d	Monthly list of construction certificates	N	\$50.00	\$50.00
73	62002.6510.6437		Section 149B (Building) Certificates [CL]	260 EPA Reg 2000]		
		b		er dwelling contained in building N	\$250.00	\$250.00
		b	,	ot exceeding 200 sqm N	\$250.00	\$250.00
				01 sqm to 2,000 sqm, N	\$250.00	\$250.00
			· ·	s for each additional sqm N xceeding 2,000 sqm, N	\$0.50 \$1,165.00	\$0.50 \$1,165.00
				is for each additional sgm N	\$0.75	\$0.75
		b	Part of building only and that part consists of an external wall only or does not have a fl	loor area N	\$250.00	\$250.00
		b	Additional inspection fee	N	\$90.00	\$90.00
		d d	Copy of building certificate Copy of Part 4A Certificate	N N	\$13.00 \$10.00	\$13.00 \$10.00
		u	Sopy S. S. M. Continued	N	ψ10.00	ψ10.00
			Section 149B (Building) Certificate for Unauthorised Works			
			The fees payable for Unauthorised Works Building Certificate Application include:- a) The Building Certificate application fee (as above) plus relevant Development Appli	cation or Complying Development CDC Fee & CC Fee and		<
			b) Additional Inspection Fee (as indicated above) if required, and	oation of complying povelopment open too a confee and		<
			c) Notification Fee as indicated in this document.			<

MANL	COUNCIL		Schedule of Fe	es & Charges 2015 / 2016		
Rec. Code	Ledger No	Pricing Principle	FEE OR CHARGE	GS'	Adopted Fee/Charge 2015/2016 (Ex GST)	Adopted Fee/Charge 2015/2016 (Incl. GST)
50	Building Bond	d	DAMAGE DEPOSITS during Building Operations (Trust Fund)			
	<b>.</b>		Cost of proposed work: up to \$5,000	1	\$260.00	\$260.00
			\$5,001 to \$10,000	1	V \$330.00	\$330.00
			\$10,001 to \$15,000	1	·	\$430.00
			\$15,001 to \$25,000	1	V \$630.00	\$630.00
			\$25,001 to \$50,000	1	V \$1,330.00	\$1,330.00
			\$50,001 to \$100,000	1	<i>y</i> \$2,700.00	\$2,700.00
			\$100,001 to \$250,000		V \$5,200.00	\$5,200.00
			\$250,001 to \$500,000		V \$8,100.00	\$8,100.00
			\$500,001 to \$1,000,000		<i>l</i> \$12,200.00	\$12,200.00
			over \$1,000,000 (Individual as	sessment with a minimum fee of \$12,200)	<b>I</b>	
			Additional amount for concrete pours		V \$330.00	\$330.00
			For works where a track machine is likely to be used the fee is increased by 100%			<
			Tree bonds (per tree): under 5 metres high		. ,	\$1,650.00
			5 metres to 10 metres high			\$6,600.00
			10 metres to 15 metres high		,	\$13,100.00
			15 metres to 20 metres high		,	\$19,100.00
			over 20 metres high	1 50 000 11	,	\$25,100.00
			significant trees		<i>y</i> \$30,100.00	\$30,100.00
				- 50 to 100 years old		
76	11002.6510.6451	d	Fee for the lodgement of a bank guarantee in lieu of cash bond	- Bank Guarantee up to \$50,000	<b>/</b> \$136.36	\$150.00
				·	/ \$136.36	\$150.00
				plus 0.02% of the Value of the Bank Guarantee plus GST		

Under s.97 of the Local Government Act, interest must be paid on security deposits upon refund to the depositor. Given the significant amount of administrative work involved in handling these deposits, it would be inappropriate for Council to pay interest at the rate that Council earns on its surplus cash. Hence, an administrative charge is levied equivalent to the difference between the interest rate earned by Council and the rate payable by the Commonwealth Bank on its Savings Investment Accounts as at 1 July each year, subject to no interest being paid when the amount would be less than \$35 together with a flat charge of \$35 on interest payments.

MANL	COUNCIL		Schedule of I	Fees & Charges 2015 / 2016			
						Adopted	Adopted
Rec. Code	Ledger No	Pricing Principle	FEE OR CHARGE			Fee/Charge 2015/2016	Fee/Charge 2015/2016
Couo	Louger 140		TEL SIC STARGE		GST	(Ex GST)	(Incl. GST)
			DEVELOPMENT APPLICATION				
41	62002.6510.6431	b	Development Application Fee	[Cl.246 EPA Reg 2000]			
			Estimated Cost Up to \$5,000	<u>Fee</u> \$110	[cd03]	\$110.00	\$110.00
			\$5,001 - \$50,000	\$170, Plus an additional \$3 for each \$1,000 (o		********	<
			40,00	of the estimated cost.	σ. ρα.: σ. φ.,σσσ,		
			\$50,001 - \$250,000	\$352, Plus an additional \$3.64 for each \$1,000		)	<
				by which the estimated cost exceeds \$50,000			
			\$250,001 - \$500,000	\$1,160,plus an additional \$2.34 for each \$1,00		0)	<
			ATOM ON A 4 400 AND	by which the estimated cost exceeds \$250,000			
			\$500,001 - \$1,000,000	\$1,745 plus an additional \$1.64 for each \$1,00 by which the estimated cost exceeds \$500,000	, ,		<
			\$1,000,001 - \$10,000,000	\$2,615 plus an additional \$1.44 for each \$1,00	00 (or part thereof)		<
			\$\tag{\tag{1.500}}	by which the estimated cost exceeds \$1,000,0	, ,		
			More than \$10,000,000	\$15,875, plus an additional \$1.19 for each \$1,	,000 (or part thereof	7)	<
			Plan first fee	by which the estimated cost exceeds \$10,000, [CI.256A EPA Reg 2000]	,000		
117	8000.9200.8069	b	Included in the above, 0.064 cents per dollar for DA's > \$50,000 is to be remitted.				
			(Please note round DA up to the nearest \$'000 eg \$60,500 becomes \$61,000 l	Round down the fee to the nearest \$ eg \$ 6.4 becor	mes \$6)		
		Note: If o	nly a BA was required for proposed works prior to 1 July 1998 then the fee for D	A and Construction Certificate can not exceed old E	BA fee.		
41	62002.6510.6431	b	Single Dwelling Houses with estimated cost of \$100,000 or less (Fee in according to the cost of \$100,000 or less).	ordance with above scale - maximum fee)	N	\$455.00	\$455.00
71	02002.0310.0431		Single Dwelling Houses with estimated cost of \$100,000 of less (1 ee in acce	ridance with above scale - maximum ree)	/4		Ψ-00.00
		b	Development for the purposes of a hospital, school or police station by a public	authority	[cd05] N	\$300.00	\$300.00
			Subdivision of Land	[Cl.249 EPA Reg 2000]	[cd06]		
46	62002.6510.6436	b	Subdivision Fee - new road			665 Plus \$70 pe	
			- no new road - strata			330 Plus \$60 pe 330 Plus \$70 pe	
45	62002.6510.6436	d	Subdivision certificate fee (Release of Plan)		N	\$640.00	\$640.00
41	62002.6510.6431	b	Development not involving the erection of a building, carrying out of a work,	[Cl.250 EPA Reg 2000] (Max Fee)	[cd02] N	\$285.00	\$285.00
				(			
43	62002.6510.6434	b	Designated development (Maximum fee in addition to	o any other fee)	N	\$920.00	\$920.00
43	62002.6510.6434	b	Additional fees for a development that requires advertising		[cd08]		
				- (a) designated development	N	\$2,220.00	\$2,220.00
				- (b) advertised development	N	\$1,105.00	\$1,105.00
				- (c) prohibited development	N n ho givon N	\$1,105.00 \$1,105.00	\$1,105.00 \$1,105.00
				<ul> <li>(d) in all other cases where notice required to</li> <li>S96(2) advertising - if required</li> </ul>	o be given N N	\$1,105.00 \$665.00	\$1,105.00 \$665.00
				- 030(2) advertising - II required	IV	φυυυ.υυ	φυυυ.υυ

MANL'	Y COUNCIL		Schedule of F	ees & Charges 2015 / 2016			
Rec. Code	Ledger No	Pricing Principle	FEE OR CHARGE			Adopted Fee/Charge 2015/2016	Adopted Fee/Charge 2015/2016
					GST	(Ex GST)	(Incl. GST)
43	62002.6510.6434	a	Development with an estimated costs of: Up to \$5,000 \$5,001 - \$100,000 \$100,001 - \$500,000 \$500,001 - \$9,999,999 \$640.00 plus 0.40 cents	Application to adjoining owners etc]  for each \$1,000 or part above \$100,000 for each \$1,000 or part above \$500,000 ts for each \$1,000 or part above \$10,000,000	[cd07]  N N N N N N N	\$320.00	\$290.00 \$320.00 <
		b	Additional fee for integrated development/concurrence (Govt.Auth)  Note: - Fee not payable to Manly Council but to relevant authority	[Cl.252A/Cl.253 EPA Reg 2000]	[cd09] <i>N</i>	\$320.00	\$320.00
41	62002.6510.6431	b	Plus additional fee for processing integrated development/concurrence to Counc	il	N	\$140.00	\$140.00
118	62002.6510.6440	b	Review of a determination - (S.82)	[Cl.257 EPA Reg 2000]	[cd12ii] N		
			(I) in the case of a request with respect to a development application that does recetion of a building, the carrying out of a work or the demolition of a work or but of the fee for the original development application, and		N		<
			(ii) in the case of a request with respect to a development application that involve erection of a dwelling - house with an estimated cost of construction of \$100,000		N		<
			(iii) in the case of an application with respect to any other development application below	on, as set out in the Table	N		<
			Up to \$5,000	\$55.00	N	\$55.00	\$55.00
			\$5,001 - \$250,000	\$85,plus an additional \$1.50 for each \$1,00 of the estimated cost	00 (or part of \$1,000)	1	<
			\$250,001 - \$500,000	\$500, plus an additional \$0.85 for each \$1, by which the estimated cost exceeds \$250,		00)	<
			\$500,001 - \$1,000,000	\$712, plus an additional \$0.50 for each \$1 by which the estimated cost exceeds \$500,		00)	<
			\$1,000,001 - \$10,000,000	\$987, plus an additional \$0.40 for each \$1, by which the cost exceeds \$1,000,000.	000 (or part of \$1,00	0)	<
			More than \$10,000,000	\$4,737, plus an additional \$0.27 for each \$ by which the estimated cost exceeds \$10,0		000)	<

MANL	Y COUNCIL		Schedule of Fe	es & Charges 2015 / 2016			
Rec. Code	Ledger No	Pricing Principle	FEE OR CHARGE		GST	Adopted Fee/Charge 2015/2016 (Ex GST)	Adopted Fee/Charge 2015/2016 (Incl. GST)
118	62002.6510.6440	b	Review of decision to reject a development application	\$100,000 or less \$100,001 to \$1,000,000 \$1,000,000 +	N N N	\$60.00 \$155.00 \$260.00	\$60.00 \$155.00 \$260.00
49	62002.6510.6431	b	Modification of development consent (S.96) S96 (1)		12i] <i>N</i>	\$71.00	\$71.00
			S96 (1A) Maximum fee for an application under S96(1A) of the Act is \$645 or 50 per cent of the fee for the original development application , whichever is the lesser				<
			S96 (2) If the fee for the original application was less than \$100, 50 per cent of that fee, or				<
			If the fee for the original application was \$100 or more: (i) in the case of an application with respect to a development application that does erection of a building, the carrying out of a work or the demolition of a work or build of the fee for the original development application, and				<
			(ii) in the case of an application with respect to a development application that involverection of a dwelling - house with an estimated cost of construction of \$100,000 or				<
			(iii) in the case of an application with respect to any other development application below	as set out in the Table			<
			Up to \$5,000	\$55	N	\$55.00	\$55.00
			\$5,001 - \$250,000	\$85, plus an additional \$1.50 for each \$1,000 (or of the estimated cost	part of \$1,000)		<
			\$250,001 - \$500,000	\$500, plus an additional \$0.85 for each \$1,000 (or by which the estimated cost exceeds \$250,000	or part of \$1,000)		<
			\$500,001 - \$1,000,000	\$712,plus an additional \$0.50 for each \$1,000 (oby which the estimated cost exceeds \$500,000	r part of \$1,000)		<
			\$1,000,001 - \$10,000,000	\$987, plus an additional \$0.40 for each \$1,000 (or by which the estimated cost exceeds \$1,000,000			<
			More than \$10,000,000	\$4,737,plus an additional \$0.27 for each \$1,000 by which the estimated cost exceeds \$10,000,000		)	<

MANL	Y COUNCIL			Schedule of Fe	es & Charges 2015 / 2016				
Rec. Code	Ledger No	Pricing Principle	FEE OR CHARGE				GST	Adopted Fee/Charge 2015/2016 (Ex GST)	Adopted Fee/Charge 2015/2016 (Incl. GST)
30	62002.6510.6440	d	Extension of development consent			[cd12iii]	Ν	\$260.00	\$260.00
75	62002.6510.6451	d	<b>DA Advertising Sign Fee</b> Each additional sign			[cd04]	Y Y	\$272.73 \$95.45	\$300.00 \$105.00
121	62002.6510.6451 62002.6510.6451	d	Development Application Pre lodgement Me Development Value Up to \$50,000 \$50,001 - \$150,000 \$150,001 - \$300,000 \$300,001 - \$1,000,000 More than \$1,000,000 Plus meetings with Duty Town Planner Plus meetings with Departmental Head Plus meetings with Senior Management Scanning Lodgement of DA Plans, Complying		Hourly Rate (minimum 1 hour)	[cd01]	Y Y Y Y Y Y	\$109.09 \$209.09 \$309.09 \$472.73 \$590.91 \$345.45 \$772.73	\$120.00 \$230.00 \$340.00 \$520.00 \$650.00 \$380.00 \$850.00 \$3,000.00
,	62002.6510.6451	d	Application & Plans lodged electronically on CD Application & Plans scanned to PDF format			[cd10]	N N	\$110.00 \$80.00	\$110.00 \$80.00
7	62002.6510.6451	d	Stamping of additional sets of development	plans above four sets (per set)		[cd11]	N	\$40.00	\$40.00
42	08000.9200.8079	b	Long Service Levy			[cd13]			
		-	Levy paid to NSW LSL Payments Corporation of	on construction work costing \$25,0	00 or more	[50.0]	N	0.35%	0.35%
39	101006.6503.6400		DEVELOPER (SECTION 94) CONTRIBUT [Refer to Council's Section 94 Contribution Plan adopted 1 Applicable to Development Application Appr	1/04/2005]	(Contribution Indexed by CPI after March Quarter, exc	ept for Minister	of Planning	ı Circular PS 10-014)	
			Residential Development	Manly LGA	Contribution per additional person		Ν	\$16,009.40	\$16,009.40
			Applicable to Development Application Appr Residential Development	rovals after 30 April 2009 and Co Manly LGA	mplying Development Application Approva Contribution per additional dwelling/unit or I		une <b>2010</b> <i>N</i>	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00
			Other Development Application Approvals Retail/Commercial Development Retail/Commercial Development Tourist Development Boarding Houses Commercial Developments - Car Parking Commercial Developments - Car Parking FIRE SAFETY	Manly Precinct Other Commercial Precincts Manly LGA Manly LGA Manly Precinct Balgowlah Precinct	Contribution Per 100m2 GFA Contribution Per 100m2 GFA Contribution per tourist or backpacker/hoste Contribution per room Per parking space Per parking space	el type	N N N N N	\$26,378.20 \$14,332.50 \$3,856.65 \$5,399.30 \$35,181.20 \$17,784.20	\$26,378.20 \$14,332.50 \$3,856.65 \$5,399.30 \$35,181.20 \$17,784.20
30	62002.6510.6478	d	Registration of annual Fire Safety Statement (Id	dgement fee)			Ν	\$60.00	\$60.00
31	62002.6510.6479	d	Fire safety inspections and consultancy service Fire safety re-inspection fee	s (per hour)			Y Y	\$277.27 \$163.64	\$305.00 \$180.00
30	62002.6510.6468	g	Ground anchors  Note: Public liability insurance cover of \$10,000	- minimum fee - plus fee per lineal metre of stree 0,000 is required for all of the abov			N N	\$5,780.00 \$250.00	\$5,780.00 \$250.00

MANL	Y COUNCIL		Schedule of Fees & Charges 2015 / 2016			
Rec. Code	Ledger No	Pricing Principle	FEE OR CHARGE	GST	Adopted Fee/Charge 2015/2016 (Ex GST)	Adopted Fee/Charge 2015/2016 (Incl. GST)
REGULA	TORY SERVICES					
30	63204.6505.6640	а	REGULATORY Request a copy of Penalty Infringement Notice photographs	N	\$65.00	\$65.00
30	63202.6510.6466	а	IMPOUNDED VEHICLES Impound fee Daily Holding Fee Release and Towing Fee	N N N	\$200.00 \$100.00 \$150.00	\$200.00 \$100.00 \$150.00
30	63202.6510.6466	а	IMPOUNDED ARTICLES (Watercraft / Dinghies) Impound / Release Fee Daily Holding Fee	N N	\$150.00 \$100.00	\$150.00 \$100.00
30	63202.6510.6466	а	IMPOUNDED ANIMALS Impound fee Daily Holding Fee Release Fee	N N N	\$100.00 \$70.00 \$50.00	\$100.00 \$70.00 \$50.00
30	63202.6510.6466	а	IMPOUNDED ARTICLES (Other - Shopping Trolleys / bikes etc) Impound / Release Fee	N	\$100.00	\$100.00
			DOG / CAT CONTROL FEES - COMPANION ANIMAL ACT			
23	8000.9200.8061	b	Lifetime - Non desexed dog/cat registration fees - Non desexed dog/cat owned by breeder	N	\$192.00 \$52.00	\$192.00 \$52.00
			registration fees - Non desexed dog/cat owned by breeder (CA Act 1998) - Desexed dog/cat	N N	\$52.00 \$52.00	\$52.00 \$52.00
			- Desexed dog/cat owned by a Pensioner	N	\$32.00 \$21.00	\$21.00
			- Trained assistance animals - free	• •	Ψ=50	4200

MANL	Y COUNCIL		Schedule of Fees & Charges 2015 / 2016			
Rec. Code	Ledger No	Pricing Principle	FEE OR CHARGE		Adopted Fee/Charge 2015/2016	Adopted Fee/Charge 2015/2016
				GST	(Ex GST)	(Incl. GST)
30	63102.6510.6439	b	ENVIRONMENTAL HEALTH/COMPLIANCE Public Health Regulation 2012			
•	00102.0010.0400	-	Registration and notification of skin penetration premises	Ν	\$100.00	\$100.00
			Registration and notification of installation of water-cooling and warm-water systems	Ν	\$100.00	\$100.00
			Registration and notification of public swimming pools and spa pools	N	\$100.00	\$100.00
			Fee for improvement notices and prohibition orders	N	\$545.00	\$545.00
			Re-inspection of Prohibition Order	N	\$250.00	\$250.00
16	63102.6510.6462	d	Environmental Health Inspection Fees (per inspection)			
			Beauty salons (Including Hairdressers/Barbers)	N	\$170.00	\$170.00
			Skin penetration salons	N	\$175.00	\$175.00
			Boarding houses / Shared accommodation	N	\$200.00	\$200.00
			Cooling Towers / Warm Water Systems Backpacker Hostels	N N	\$350.00 \$250.00	\$350.00 \$250.00
			Public Swimming Pools	N	\$250.00 \$160.00	\$250.00 \$160.00
			Temporary food stall	N	\$60.00	\$60.00
			Re-inspection Fee (Beauty Salon / Skin Penetration / Boarding House / Shared Accomodation	N	\$70.00	\$70.00
			Cooling Tower / Backpacker / Public Swimming Pool)			·
30	63102.6510.6462	d	Environmental Audit	Ν	\$250.00	\$250.00
			Re-inspection fee (excluding temporary food stall)	Ν	\$100.00	\$100.00
30	63102.6510.6462	d	Local Government Act, Section 68			
			Application to install an on-site wastewater treatment system	N	\$500.00	\$500.00
			Application to operate an on-site wastewater treatment system	Ν	\$500.00	\$500.00
			Swimming Pools Act			
			Initial Inspection of private swimming pool	N	\$150.00	\$150.00
			Re-inspection of private swimming pool	N	\$100.00	\$100.00
			Section 22 Exemption - Swimming Pools Act	N N	\$70.00	\$70.00
			Swimming Pool Registration Fee	IV	\$10.00	\$10.00
16	63102.6510.6462	d	Food Act			
			Food Premises annual administration fee (Up to & including 5 Full Time Food Handlers)	N	\$170.00	\$170.00
			Food Premises annual administration fee (Between 6 and 50 Full Time Food Handlers)	N	\$310.00	\$310.00
			Fee per Inspection and re-inspection (Low Risk)	N N	\$70.00 \$110.00	\$70.00 \$110.00
			Fee per Inspection and re-inspection (Medium Risk) Fee per Inspection and re-inspection (High Risk)	N	\$110.00 \$180.00	\$110.00 \$180.00
			Too por morpoduom and to morpoduom (might mak)	7.4	ψ100.00	ψ100.00
30	63102.6510.6439	b	Improvement Notice Fee (Food Regulation 2010)	N	\$330.00	\$330.00
30	63102.6510.6439	b	Protection of the Environment Operations (General) Regulations 2009			
			Fee for clean-up, prevention and noise control notices	N	\$506.00	\$506.00

MANL	Y COUNCIL		Schedule of Fees & Charges 2015 / 2016			
_					Adopted	Adopted
Rec. Code	Ledger No	Pricing Principle	FEE OR CHARGE		Fee/Charge 2015/2016	Fee/Charge 2015/2016
Code	Leager No	Tillopie	FEE ON CHANGE	GST	(Ex GST)	(Incl. GST)
		055)//6			(=x 001)	(mon cc)
	I & SUPPORT		JES .			
	JRBAN SERVICES	_'				
96	81002.6510.6451	d	CONTRACT ADMINISTRATION Tenders/Quotations/EOI Specifications document - Hardcopy	Λ/	\$200.00	\$200.00
			Tenders/Quotations/EOI Specifications document - Hardcopy  Tenders/Quotations/EOI Specifications which include large plans document - Hardcopy	N N	\$250.00	\$250.00
			CONTRIBUTIONS TO WORKS BY PROPERTY OWNERS			
			Contribution by adjoining owners towards 1/2 cost of works under Sec 217 Roads Act.			
148	83011.6254.6402	d	Footpaths - Concrete (per square metre)	N	\$280.00	\$280.00
			Footpaths - Asphalt (per square metre)	N	\$150.00	\$150.00
148	83011.6254.6402	d	Kerb & Gutter (per linear metre)	N	\$270.00	\$270.00
35	81002.6510.6438	d	Vehicle Crossing Inspection Fee (Up to 3 inspections)	••	4270.00	<b>42</b> . 0.00
			Single Dwelling	N	\$275.00	\$275.00
			Single Dwelling as part of DA application Villas/Town Houses/Residential Apartments	N N	\$400.00 \$350.00	\$400.00 \$350.00
			Villas/Town Houses/Residential Apartments as part of DA application	N	\$550.00	\$550.00
			Commercial/Industrial Properties	Ν	\$600.00	\$600.00
36	81002.6510.6451	d	CRANE & PLANT PERMIT FEE			
			Application for placement of plant on public road (fee per day)	Ν	\$200.00	\$200.00
			Application for placement of plant on public road (fee per week)	Ν	\$600.00	\$600.00
ANCILLA	RY WORKS					
			DECTORATION CHARGES			
34	83002.6510.6465	d	RESTORATION CHARGES Road Opening Permit Fee	Ν	\$220.00	\$220.00
34	83002.6510.6465	d	Late Fee (Additional Fee) where work has commenced prior to a permit being obtained.	N	\$770.00	\$770.00
33	83006.6474.6402	d	Minimum charges of 1 square metre			
			Roadway - Asphalt (per sqm) 0 - 3.0 square metres	N	\$1,210.00	\$1,210.00
			3.01 - 10.0 square metres	N	\$605.00	\$605.00
			>10.01 square metres	Ν	\$441.00	\$441.00
			The Corso - per sqm or part thereof - granite pavers/kerb-stone	Ν	\$1,865.00	\$1,865.00
			Footpaths - Asphalt (per sqm)			
			0 - 3.0 square metres	Ν	\$1,055.00	\$1,055.00
			3.01 - 10.0 square metres	N	\$530.00	\$530.00
			>10.01 square metres	N	\$195.00	\$195.00
			Footpaths - Concrete (per sqm)			
			0 - 3.0 square metres	N	\$1,365.00	\$1,365.00
			3.01 - 10.0 square metres >10.01 square metres	N N	\$685.00 \$275.00	\$685.00 \$275.00
			· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		<b>4</b> _70.00	<b>4</b> =10.00

MANL	Y COUNCIL		Schedule of Fees & Charges 2015 / 2016			
Rec. Code	Ledger No	Pricing Principle	FEE OR CHARGE	GST	Adopted Fee/Charge 2015/2016 (Ex GST)	Adopted Fee/Charge 2015/2016 (Incl. GST)
				001	(LX 001)	(IIICI. USI)
			Footpaths - Paving Bricks (per sqm) 0 - 3.0 square metres	N	\$965.00	\$965.00
			3.01 - 10.0 square metres	N	\$485.00	\$485.00
			>10.01 square metres	N	\$355.00	\$355.00
			Footpaths - Formed Grass Area (per sqm)	Ν	\$115.00	\$115.00
			Roads - Asphalt concrete with cement concrete base	Ν	\$605.00	\$605.00
			Roads - Cement Concrete	Ν	\$555.00	\$555.00
			Minimum charges of 1 linear metre	N	\$295.00	\$295.00
			Kerb & Gutter (per linear metre)	N	\$295.00 \$180.00	\$295.00 \$180.00
			Kerb & Gutter - Gutter only (per linear metre) Kerb & Gutter - Kerb only (per linear metre)	N	\$180.00	\$180.00 \$180.00
			Kerb & Gutter - Kerb Outlet (per hole)	N	\$320.00	\$320.00
			Kerb & Gutter - Vehicular Layback (per linear metre)	N	\$320.00	\$320.00
			Kerb & Gutter - Dish Crossing at intersection (per linear metre)	N	\$320.00	\$320.00
			Drainage Pit Lintels (including 1.8m - 3.6m)	N	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00
			Saw Cutting	N	\$125.00	\$125.00
			Note: The General Manager is authorised to negotiate with Statutory Utility Authorities on unit rates for restoration works			
34	83002.6510.6465	d	Unauthorised Road Opening Fee	Ν	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00

MANL'	Y COUNCIL			Schedule of Fees & Charg	es 2015 / 2016		
Rec.		Pricing				Adopted Fee/Charge	Adopted Fee/Charge
Code	Ledger No	Principle	FEE OR CHARGE		GST	2015/2016 (Ex GST)	2015/2016 (Incl. GST)
PARKING	AREAS						
			PARKING FEES				
				Off-street Parking Stations			
200 201 202 204	85002.6703.6453 85002.6705.6453 85002.6706.6453 85002.6704.6453		Whistler Street } Pacific Waves } Peninsula } Manly National }	(Pacific Waves & Peninsula closed after 12 Midni (Whistler St closed after midnight Sunday to Thu		ay)	
98	85004.6695.6459		Manly Resident Card (conditions apply)		Y	\$38.18	\$42.00
98	85004.6695.6459		Replacement/Damaged - Manly Resident Card		Y	\$41.82	\$46.00
		f d		Monday - Sunday:- 7am up to 7pm (Whistler, Per 0 - 1 hour - free 1 - 2 hours - free	ninsula, Pacific Waves & Manly National)		
		d		2 - 2.5 hours	Y	\$8.64	\$9.50
				2.5 - 3 hours	Y	\$10.91	\$12.00
		d		3 - 3.5 hours	Υ	\$13.64	\$15.00
				3.5 - 4 hours	Υ	\$17.27	\$19.00
		d		4 - 5 hours	Υ	\$27.27	\$30.00
		d		5 + hours (Maximum Fee)	Υ	\$36.36	\$40.00
		d		Early Bird - in by 9:00am out after 3:00pm Mon-Fri only (Pri	ovided at Manly National Car Park only) Y	\$18.18	\$20.00
		d		Sunday - Thursday: - from 7pm to 12 Midnight (Night			
				0 - 1 Hour	Y	\$5.45	\$6.00
				1 hour or more - Flat Fee	Υ	\$13.64	\$15.00
				Friday - Saturday: - from 7pm to 7am (Whistler Stree		05.45	#0.00
				0 - 1 Hour	Y nt Y	\$5.45	\$6.00
		d		1 hour or more - Flat Fee if exiting before Midnight		\$13.64 \$31.82	\$15.00 \$35.00
				Flat Fee if exiting after Midnight (regardless of due Overnight Fee: - all parking stations	Y	\$51.62 \$54.55	\$60.00
				Note: An Additional release fee will be charged by the		φυ4.υυ	φ00.00
		d		for after hours release of vehicles locked in the Park			
17 18	85002.6703.6453 85002.6705.6453	c c	Whistler Street } Pacific Waves }	Prepaid Accounts (only available to those who we Manly National Car Park	ork in Manly):-		
19	85002.6706.6453	c	Peninsula }	(New account holders and existing account holders)	ers)		
20	85002.6704.6453	Ċ	Manly National }	,	,		
			•		- Quarterly Y - Yearly Y	\$177.27 \$590.91	\$195.00 \$650.00
				* * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * *	- Quarterly Y - Yearly Y	\$354.55 \$1,240.91	\$390.00 \$1,365.00
				* ' * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * *	- Quarterly Y - Yearly Y	\$445.45 \$1,559.09	\$490.00 \$1,715.00
				7 Day (Monday - Sunday)	- Quarterly Y	\$690.91	\$760.00

- Yearly

\$2,681.82

\$2,950.00

MANL	COUNCIL			Schedule of Fees	& Charges 2015 / 2016			
Rec. Code	Ledger No	Pricing Principle	FEE OR CHARGE				Adopted Fee/Charge 2015/2016	Adopted Fee/Charge 2015/2016
						SST .	(Ex GST)	(Incl. GST)
				Whistler Street, Pacific Waves, Pen				
				2 Days Per Week	g account holders only. New accounts available for Manly Nationa - Quarterly	i only) Y	\$227.27	\$250.00
				2 Days I el Week	- Yearly	Y	\$795.45	\$875.00
				4 Days Per Week (any days)	- Quarterly	Y	\$454.55	\$500.00
				4 Days Fel Week (ally days)	- Yearly	Y	\$1,590.91	\$1,750.00
				F.D. (Manday, Friday)	•			
				5 Day (Monday - Friday)	- Quarterly - Yearly	Y Y	\$563.64 \$1,922.73	\$620.00 \$2,115.00
					·			
				7 Day (Monday - Sunday)	- Quarterly	Y	\$836.36	\$920.00
					- Yearly	Y	\$2,836.36	\$3,120.00
31	85002.6703.6652	d		Replacement cards		Y	\$45.45	\$50.00
31	85002.6703.6454	d	Whistler Street Bicycle Parking Station	New Assess Card		V	¢50.00	¢== 00
				New Access Card Replacement Card		Y Y	\$50.00 \$50.00	\$55.00 \$55.00
				(A refund of \$30.00 applies to cancella	ations upon return of access card)	'	Ψ00.00	ψ00.00
31	85004.6695.6455	g	Reserved Parking Adjacent to Construction					
•		9			ne first 2 years (per lin.metre) per week	Ν	\$70.00	\$70.00
				Weekly rental of kerbside space for a	ny subsequent years (per lin.metre) per week	Ν	\$84.00	\$84.00
55	Sundry Bond			Security deposit	- one frontage	Ν	\$670.00	\$670.00
					- two frontages	Ν	\$825.00	\$825.00
					- three frontages	Ν	\$927.00	\$927.00
					- four frontages	N	\$1,185.00	\$1,185.00
31	85004.6695.6455	g	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	Short term rental of surface parking a	rea (per square metre) per week	Ν	\$24.00	\$24.00
203	85004.6699.6453	d	Ocean Beach to Queenscliff (2 hours maxim	um) - parking meters				
			Cars (per hour) - Weekdays	Off Peak Season - Applicable from 1s	t May to 30 September inclusive	Υ	\$6.36	\$7.00
			Cars (per hour) - Weekends & Public Holidays	Off Peak Season - Applicable from 1s		Υ	\$8.18	\$9.00
			Buses - 8 or more seats (per hour)	Off Peak Season - Applicable from 1s	t May to 30 September inclusive	Y	\$31.82	\$35.00
			Cars (per hour) - Weekdays	Peak Season - Applicable from 1st Oc	ctober to 30th April inclusive	Υ	\$7.27	\$8.00
			Cars (per hour) - Weekends & Public Holidays	Peak Season - Applicable from 1st Oc	ctober to 30th April inclusive	Υ	\$9.09	\$10.00
			Buses - 8 or more seats (per hour)	Peak Season - Applicable from 1st Oc	ctober to 30th April inclusive	Υ	\$36.36	\$40.00
203	85004.6699.6453	d	Public Reserves Paid Parking - plus associa	ed on-street areas				
			V	Up to 2 hours		Y	\$7.73	\$8.50
				Thereafter (per hour)		Υ	\$7.73	\$8.50
				Maximum (per day)		Υ	\$19.09	\$21.00
92	85004.6695.6455	С	Parking Permits	Designated Parking Permits (2 free permits)  Designated Parking Permits	ermits for each rateable property in the Manly area)	Ν	\$500.00	\$500.00
91	85004.6695.6455		Permit Parking Scheme					
		С	Cars	Ist Permit - free				
		С		2nd Permit		N	\$40.00	\$40.00
		С	No referred assettable. Transferre and 1991	3rd Permit	5	Ν	\$105.00	\$105.00
		•	No refunds available. Transfers are available w Box Trailer Permit	ırılırı üle ivlanıy Local Government Area	ior eligible zones (conditions apply)	Ν	¢110.00	\$110.00
		c c	Boat Trailer Permit			N	\$110.00 \$500.00	\$110.00 \$500.00
		c	Replacement Permit			N	\$500.00	\$500.00
		c	Permit Holders			N	\$5.00	\$5.00

MANL	Y COUNCIL		Schedule of Fees & Charges 2015 / 201	<u>6</u>		
Rec. Code	Ledger No	Pricing Principle	FEE OR CHARGE	GST	Adopted Fee/Charge 2015/2016 (Ex GST)	Adopted Fee/Charge 2015/2016 (Incl. GST)
ENVIR	ONMENTAL &	СОММ	JNITY AMENITIES			
DOMEST	IC WASTE SERVI	CES				
Rates	92001.6510.6629	d	WASTE MANAGEMENT SERVICE FEES  Domestic Waste Management Charge (S.496 / S.502) (per annum)	N	\$640.00	\$640.00
			This service provides for a weekly collection of a 80 litre garbage bin, plus a weekly collection of recyclable paper, cardboard, glass, aluminium and steel plastic, from each separate dwelling or occupancy within a residential building, or each separate occupancy within a commercial building, or non-rateable			
			Charge for Provision of Second Service (S.496/S.502) (per annum)  This service provides a weekly collection of an additional 80L garbage bin plus recycling collection for single residences only.	N	\$640.00	\$640.00
83	92002.6510.6425	g	On-call clean-up service (per cubic metre) - exceeding 2 free services (maximum of 5 c/m)	Υ	\$109.09	\$120.00
81	92004.6505.6659 92004.6505.6652	a d d	Compost bins (225 litre) Compost Aerator Worm Farm Worm Blanket  Replacement Mobile Garbage Bin (including delivery) Replacement Mobile Garbage Bin (including delivery) 80 litre	Y Y Y Y	\$36.36 \$27.27 \$68.18 \$9.09 \$90.00 \$75.00	\$40.00 \$30.00 \$75.00 \$10.00 \$90.00 \$75.00
URBAN S	STORMWATER DR		Treplacement wobile Garbage Biri (including delivery)	,,	Ψ73.00	ψ13.00
Rates	95001.6510.6635	b	STORMWATER MANAGEMENT CHARGE			
			Residential Category Property - per assessment Business Category Property - per assessment (max charge = \$200.00) Strata Units, Flats, Tenants in Common (per Unit/Assessment) Business Strata Lots or Business Company Title - a minimum of \$5.00 or the relevant proportion of the maximum annual charge that would apply to the strata scheme if it were a parcel of land subject to the Land Categorised as Business charge.	N N N	\$25.00 \$ \$12.50 <	\$25.00 25.00/350sq.m \$12.50 <
		pp a b c d e f g	Pricing Principles  The price charged for this good or service reflects the full recovery of operating costs (excluding cost of capital) of providing. The price charged for this good or service is a statutory charge set by regulation.  The price for this good or service is set to make a minimal contribution to the cost of providing the service. The majority of The price charged for this good or service represents either the full recovery of operating costs (excluding cost of capital) of greater and reflects prices charged for similar goods or services provided by other Councils.  The price for this good or service represents either the full recovery cost or the current market rate, whichever is the greated have been identified as being disadvantaged in need of 'special consideration' or where a community service obligation exists in the price for this good or service is set to reflect the full recovery of operating costs plus an appropriate profit margin, while	costs are met from genera or the current market rate v or, except to those individu ists. me.	al income. whichever is the als or groups tha	nt